-
QOO RWN-=

IR
Ny —

[EE L.
W

U N
~ 3

-
O o

N N
- O

NN
W N

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABERDEEN
Ordinance No. 17-0-13 (Emergency)

Introduced By: Councilman Taylor and Councilman Lindecamp
Date Introduced: July 24, 2017
Sponsored By:

Public Hearing:

Amendments Adopted:

Date Adopted: July 24, 2017
Date Effective: July 25,2017

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE concerning
AMENDMENT OF FY 2017 BUDGET (7)

FOR  the purpose of amending the adopted budget for the City of Aberdeen for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 2016 and ending June 30, 2017, to appropriate for certain purposes
certain funds from the City’s unrestricted fund balances, transfer funds between Funds,
add additional revenue to the General Fund, and generally related to amendment of the

City’s FY 2017 budget.

¥ ook ok % Kk ok % ok % &k Kk & Kk k k

SECTION 1: BE IT ENACTED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF ABERDEEN that the “City of Aberdeen Budget Fiscal Year 2016-2017" originally
adopted by Ordinance No. 16-0O-12 and amended is further amended as follows:

1. Increase the Transfers, Dept. No. 800, appropriation for “Transfer to Capital Projects
Fund” from $1,187,526 to $1,286,276. L

2. Increase the Transfers, Dept. No. 800, appropriation for “Transfer to Stadium Fund”
from $959,461 to $975,461.

3. Increase General Fund “Appropriation of Fund Balance” Revenue No. 40998 from
$940,058 to $1,054,808.

4. Increase the appropriation for “General Government Capital Projects” expenditures in
the Capital Projects Fund from $0 to $109,248.



o ~N o AW O N-

N G G W W 'Y
~NOOOR WON-2OW

Ordinance No. 17-0-13 (Emergency)
Amendment of FY 2017 Budget (7)

Page 2 of 2

5.

7.
3.
0.
10.

Increase Capital Projects Fund “BRAC Zone Improvement Grants” Revenue No.
40318 from $0 to $10,498.

Increase Capital Projects Fund “Transfer from General Fund” Revenue from
$1,187,526 to $1,286,276.

Increase Total General Fund appropriation from $16,281,078 to $16,395,828.
Increase the Total Revenues General Fund from $16,281,078 to $16,395,828.
Increase Total Capital Projects Fund appropriation from $1,728,331 to $1,837,579.
Increase the Total Revenues Capital Projects Fund from $1,728,331 to $1,837,579.

SECTION 2: AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED BY THE MAYOR AND
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABERDEEN that the sums and amounts reflected in Section 1
of this Ordinance are hereby appropriated for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016, and ending
June 30, 2017.

SECTION 3: AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED BY THE MAYOR AND
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABERDEEN that this Emergency Ordinance shall become
effective on the day following its adoption by Council.

ATTEST:

Aonica A

Date

L OF THE CITY OF W\

Patrick L. McGrady, Mayor

Steven E. Goodin, Councilman

Councnlwoman

Sarl dra J. Landb

% &I ==

Timem . Lindecampféouncilman

N/ ea A

Mel¥in T. Taylor, Coudcilman

SEAL: . AT

e ~m W

Correll Clty Clerk

29 20/7




8¥T60T § [E1I0L,

86%°01$ Jo urID syeIS pue QY7601 spe  shg JO UOTONIISUO)) I
0$L°86% JO PUN] [RISUDN THOT] JOJSURLY, YHM Papuny

JUSUIWIO)  JUNOURY uonduaseq  # W]

"BUIMOT[OF oY) 10§ T 601$ JO TR101 © Aq poseorout Suraq st 108png pung syaafoag rende)) oy,

0SLHPIT § 0],
ooueleqd pung Qi papund Q0091 00[01d Jurfres oy 10J pum,{ WNIPEIS 0] ISJSURIT, ré
aoueley pung s popund  0$.°%6 sped snq Jo nononxsuoo oY) JoJ pun,y s108foxg [eyde) o) I9sueLy, 1
JUSUNUO)  JUNOUry uonduosaq  # W

:SWAOTIOF 01 0] OSLPTTS JO [#10) 10U & Aq pasearout Suteq st 308png pun,] [erauas) oy,
"pepuewE 3q 0} peau spuny sjoaford ende)) pue jeiouan a1 1oy s108pnq £ 107 Ad OUL

LTOT/ET/L
LINAANANAWY LIDANY L10T A4



